IX. Landwirtschaft und Nahrungsguterwirtschaft

fahigen Obstkulturen nach Bezirken

Quitten

Niederstamm

Ertrags-
fahige
Baume

906 031
905 044
924 578
967 515
973 548
979 231
979 231
979 231
978 700

68 400
83 000
16 200

zirken 1968
Betriebe)

59 300
28 000
17 900
11 000
59 100
22 200
18 900
123 000
193 800
47 100
35 400

7200
88 500
181 100
86 200

Ertrags-
fahige
Stréucher

11 280 163
11 214 983
11 141 823
10 420 873
10 420 871
10 420 845
10 420 845
10 420 845
10 420 300

65 800
1 540 000
147 100

zirken 1968
Betriebe)

408 700
515 900
440 500
359 200
741 600
375 500
400 000
857 300
1439 100
763 800
387 200
304 100
1008 400
1295 200
1123 800

kgje
Baum

325

7.4
234
18,0
21,0
155
23,3
19,3
17,6

26,0
16,9
22,7

16,0
15,7
15,0
218
38.0
34,2
16,7
18,0
211
21,1

8,2

6,7
10,0
14,6
10,2

Rein-
ertrag
Tonnen

29 465

6721
21 667
17 403
20 412
15 147
22 826
18 867
17 252

1775
1402
367

951
439
269
240
2 245
760
315
2 209
4087
994
289

885
2 645
876

Stachelbeeren

~kgje

2,8
2,7
25
2,6
2,5
2.2
2,5
2,3
2,2

2,8
2,4

2,4

12
15
1,0
31

2,9
35
2,0
2,2
18
2,6
18
15
3,0
18

Ertrags-
féllige
Béaume

1990 000
2 003 273
2004 573
2 210 605
2 217 163
2217 190
2 217 190
2217 190
2 216 700

93 800
755 100
40 000

26 400
30 600
27 400
27 200
118 900
41 400
55 100
189 400
594 400
241 900
142 900
41 300
305 500
214 800
159 500

Rein-
ertrag
Tonnen

31 277
30 335
27 492
27 144
25 834
22 717
26 200
24 079
22 560

181
3 636
355

490
774
732
1103
1756
1095
1389
1715
3 167
1374
998
547
1513
3 886
2 022

Siikkirschen

kg je
Baum

30,9
19,0
21,4
22,2
20,7
11,7
21,9
20,5
224

20,9
25,2
42,0

20,1
7,7

25,2
28,8
21,2
24,5
39,2
19,6
18,2
14,4
15,0
20.0
30.1
23,3

Ernte-
flache
m2

2 785 885
2 777 323
2 767 500
2 517 222
2 513 352
2 513 330
2 513 330
2 513 330
2 512 800

38 300
582 400
59 200

51 700
236 100
195 800
145 100
315 000
110 100
417 200
182 400
121 400
135 100

60 600

14 800
231 200
104 400
191 900

Rein-
ertrag
Tonnen

61 530
38 146
42 857
49 041
45 990
25 930
48 456
45 356
49 762

1958
19 012
1678

531
235
225
686
3425
877

1 349
7424
11 632
4398
2 060
620
6 110
6 472
3718

Ertrags-
fahige
Béaume

3 794 942
3 790 074
3810 388
3 547 535
3 548 504
3 548 679
3 548 679
3 545 774
3 545 300

121 100
863 400
141 700

135 500
156 400
171 900
149 900
396 600
180 100
198 500
453 900
444 400
226 600

80 300

44 800
355 600
331 000
219 800

Himbeeren und
Brombeeren

kg je

0,4
0,5
0,3
0,9
14
1,0
0,4
16
0,7
0,6
0,4

0,8
0,5
09

Sauerkirschen

kg je
Baum

20,4
11,9
14,2
107
10,0

6,0
12,0
132
11,7

12,0
11,7
137

10,1
51

176
143
14,7
139
9,0
10,9
11,2
9,4
9,0

15,3
141

Rein-
ertrag
Tonnen

3105
2812
2 565
1923
2 063
1948
1992
2303
1982

40
342
108

Rein-
ertrag
Tonnen

77 542
45 040
54 100
38 086
35 649
21 115
42 641
46 895
41 422

1453
10 118
1937

1375

790
1561
2 635
5 663
2 640
2 756
4 085
4 847
2 534

753

403
3201
5075
3104

Ernte-
flache
Hektar

2 190
1434

856
3579
3616
3787
3818
3 686
3 636

113
743
393

53
203
120
105
623
122
201
343
334
163
123

496
386
333

213

Mirabellen und

Renekloden Lfd.
Nr.
Ertrags- . Rein-
fahige ggujri ertrag
Béaume Tonnen
6 686 489 30,9 206 498 1
6 675 417 24.8 165 759 2
6 624 195 9,1 60 246 3
6 726 227 15,3 102 844 4
6 726 684 4,8 32 199 5
6 726 726 14,2 95 382 6
6 726 726 21.3 143 559 7
6 726 726 11.9 80 369 8
6 730 500 141 94 964 9
151 700 145 2 201 10
1 964 600 14,9 29 182 11
168 600 18.8 3170 12
191 500 135 2 585 1
210 000 16,3 3430 2
249 100 85 2 118 3
217 100 28,5 6 183 4
716 400 19.2 13 722 5
297 400 19,1 5 686 6
310 600 12,8 3984 7
692 300 27,1 18 774 8
1017 700 12,0 12 245 9
766 000 12,5 9 575 10
350 500 10.6 3705 11
160 200 4,2 673 12
571 700 6,0 3429 13
496 000 9,0 4 475 14
484 000 9.0 4380 15
Erdbeeren2)
Rein- Nr.
ertrag
Tonnen
47,0 10 297 i
44,3 6 346 2
38.6 3 300 3
50.4 18 047 4
63,4 22 936 5
69.6 26 362 6
69,4 26 476 7
72,6 26 751 8
66,4 24 158 9
59,4 673 10
58,9 4373 1
57,0 2239 12
52,0 277 1
58,8 1191 2
58,8 708 3
54,9 577 4
50,5 3 146 5
54,3 662 6
66,2 1328 7
48,3 1655 8
55,0 1835 9
49,6 807 10
68.0 836 11
. 89,1 274 12
115,6 5736 13
67,2 2 597 14
75,9 2 530 15



